Status: Point in time view as at 01/04/2013. Changes to legislation: Financial Services Act 2012, Paragraph 58 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 20 June 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details)

# $S\,C\,H\,E\,D\,U\,L\,E\,S$

### SCHEDULE 17

#### Amendments of Banking Act 2009 related to Part 2 of this Act

#### PART 4

AMENDMENTS OF PARTS 4 TO 6 OF THE ACT

- 58 In section 246 (information), in subsection (2)—
  - (a) for paragraph (b) substitute—
    - "(b) the Prudential Regulation Authority;
    - (ba) the Financial Conduct Authority;", and
  - (b) in paragraph (d), for "or the Financial Services Authority" substitute, "the Prudential Regulation Authority or the Financial Conduct Authority".

#### **Commencement Information**

II Sch. 17 para. 58 in force at 1.4.2013 by S.I. 2013/423, art. 3, Sch.

## Status:

Point in time view as at 01/04/2013.

#### Changes to legislation:

Financial Services Act 2012, Paragraph 58 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 20 June 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.